PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the original cover sheet, the 2nd inventor's name is misspelled, previously recorded on Reel 013437 Frame 0262. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasuhiro Yano	08/30/2002
Hidakazu Matsuura	08/30/2002
Yoshihiro Nomura	08/30/2002
Yoshii Morishita	08/30/2002
Touichi Sakata	08/30/2002
Hiroshi Nishizawa	08/30/2002
Toshiaki Tanaka	08/30/2002
Masaaki Yasuda	08/30/2002
Aizou Kaneda	08/30/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome
Internal Address:	Shinjuku-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	163-0449

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7061081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: rperez@antonelli.com

PATENT

REEL: 025414 FRAME: 0163

*** \$40.00 /061081**

Correspondent Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 511.42058X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 6

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source = Notice Of Recordation #page 1.t if

source = Notice Of Recordation #page 2.tif

source=OriginalCoverSheetANDReceipt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025414 FRAME: 0164

A 1058 140

10/220846

OTOS Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 6 SEP 2002

•	11-04-20	Neference: 511.42058X0
	I CIND ITO, COCI COLI COND. OF TIZOUZ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner 10226991	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(les): YANO, YASUHIRO; MATSUURA, HIDEKAZU, NOMURA, YOSHIHIRO; MORISHITA, YOSHII; SAKATA, TOUICHI; NISHIZAWA, HIROSHI; TANAKA, TOSHIAKI;	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: HITACHI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
	HIDAKAZU HIDAKAZU	Street Address: 1-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	City: Tokyo 163-0449
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: Japan
	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
n v	☐ Other	
	Execution Date: August 30 3003.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	execution date of the application is: <u>August 30, 2002</u> . B. Patent Registration No.(s)
		10/220846
	Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 2
	Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		⊠ Enclosed
	Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	8. Deposit account number:
	USA City: State: Zip:	01-2135
	City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. William I. Solomon, Reg# 28,565	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	·	` .
<i>P</i> L	Total number of pages including cover/si	
09/10/2002 GFI	REY1 00000100 10220846 Mail documents to be recorded with re	equired cover sneet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

.

REEL: 025414 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable co					ed, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and a of 1-1, Nishi-shinju					Topon
its successors and assigns or other America, in and to	legal representatives all	my rights, title an	d interest, in	and for the Un	ited States of
RESIN COMPOSITION, H DEVICE USING THESE A	EAT-RESISTANT ND METHOD OF I	RESIN PAST	'E AND S	EMICONDUC	TOR
	•				· (
invented by me (if only one is natition for United States Letters Pate which may be granted therefor, a	ent therefor, executed by	me even date here	with, and all	United States I	etters Patent
entire ownership of the said Letters	Patent when granted, to	be held and enjoy	ed by said _	HITACHI	CHEMICA
CO. LTD. term for which said Letters Patent by me or us if this assignment and s	may be granted, as fully ale had not been made;	, assigns or other le and entirely as the	egal represent same would	tatives, to the fu have been held	ll end of the and enjoyed
And I hereby agree to sign and proper in the prosecution of the continuation-in-part, substitute, dis or interference proceedings, or other	and execute any further he above-named applications sistemations of the residual of the security of the securi	on or in the prepared or reissue applications.	ration and presented in	osecution of any	v continuine
And I do hereby authorize	and request the Commis	· sioner of Patents t	o issue said I	etters Patent to	said
HITACHI CHIMICAL CO	T				· ·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			• .	
Date August 30, 2002		ill Name) YANO	Yara	(Signatu Khito Jan	re) 0
Residence Ichihara-shi, Hitachi Post Office Address 290-003	Kasei Tinima_roo) 114, 173, I	itizenship inuma, Io	Japan chihara—shi	, Chiba
Date August 30, 2002 Residence Ichihara-shi,	Inventor Hidakazu I Chiba, Japan	×	Nileka	Japan Mo	tems
Post Office Address 3-5, Ki		-chame, Ichi			-0000 Jap
Date August 30, 2002	Inventor Yoshihiro		Joshit	lue hom	wa
Residence Ichihara-shi,	Chiba, Japan	c	itizenship	Japan	
Post Office Address 4-99, Sa	akuradai 1-chome,	Ichihara-sh	i, Chiba	299-0127 Ј	apan
Date August 30, 2002 i	nventor Yoshii MOF	RISHITA	Unchi	a March	
Residence Hitachi-shi,	Ibaraki, Japan		itizenship	Japan	,
Post Office Address 20-17, \$	Suwa-cho 6-chome,			316-0001	Japan
Date August 30, 2002	nventor <u>Touichi S</u>	<u>KATA</u>	Tou:	ni Sakata	
Residence <u>Hitachinaka-sl</u>	ni, Ibaraki, Japa	nC	tizenship		
Post Office Address 2655-22	, Mawatari, Hitac				pan
					
itness(es)	*		8	•	
All) An. yoshid	_2)	4			
1)	3)			PATENT	•

(Full Name)

(Signature)

Date August 3	0, 2002 Inventor Hiroshi	NISHIZAWA HYO	<u>shi Nishizawa</u>
Residence Kitai	<u>baraki-shi, Ibaraki, Japa</u>	n Citizenship _	Japan
the second secon	659-4, Hidana, Nakagou-c	. ,	
Date August 3	0, 2002 Inventor Toshiak	I TANAKA Toshi	aki Tanaka
Residence Tsukt	ba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan	Citizenship _	Japan
Post Office Address	ba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan Hitachi Kasei Shiho-ryo Ibaraki 300-3261 Japan	A203, 15-18, Hanabatake	1-chome, Tsukuba-shi
Date August 3	0, 2002 Inventor Masaaki	YASUDA MARKE	fei Yosuda
ResidenceTsuku	ba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	<u>ba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan</u> Hitachi Kasel Matsushiro -Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki 3 05	Hausu A305, 4-3, Matsu -0035 Japan	shiro 3-chome,
Date August 3	1, 2002 Inventor, Aizon K	ANEDA Also	Kaneda
Residence Yokoh	ama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	ama-shi, Kanagawa, Japan 2456-47, Kamiyabe-cho, T Japan	otsuka-ku, Yokohama-shi	., Kanagawa 245-0053
Date	Inventor		
Residence		Citizenship _	
Post Office Address			
Date	Inventor		
		•	
Post Office Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Inventor		
*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Post Office Address			
Date	Inventor		
Residence		Citizenship	
Post Office Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	Inventor		,
Residence		Citizenship _	
Post Office Address			
Date	Inventor		
Residence	· .	Citizenship	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Date	Inventor		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·
		•	
Date	Inventor		· .
			<u> </u>
•	×		PATENT

RECORDED: 11/30/2010

REEL: 025414 FRAME: 0167